profit is calculated as profit before other profit items distributed in relation to the average number of equity certificates in the period.

¹ Equity certificate fractions are specified in Note 22 to the interim financial statements.

² The number of equity certificates is set out in Note 22 to the interim financial statements. In accordance with IAS 33, a weighted average number of equity certificates has been used throughout the year.

Pro forma calculations

The pro forma income statements/statements of financial position for 2022, 2021 and 2020 represent the income statements/statements of financial position items for all three banks (former SpareBank 1 BV, Sparebanken Telemark and SpareBank 1 Modum),

consolidated as if the merger had occurred with accounting effect from 01.01.

Negative goodwill was recognised in the pro forma results from 01.01 and the added value on buildings was written off for the entire period.

There were no significant eliminations between the banks during this period meaning that the results for the period was just consolidated.

The pro forma figures for 2020 represent the combined income statement and statement of financial position without calculation of added/less value.

GROUP (amounts in NOK millions) 31.12.2022 Q4 2022 30.09.2022 Q3 2022 30.06.2022 Q2 2022 31.03.2022 Q1 2022 31.12.2021 Q4 2021 30.09.2021 Q3 2021 30.06.2021 Q2 2021 31.03.2021 Q1 2021

Profit for the period before other comprehensive income 1.041 343 699 258 441 271 170 170 869 225 644 269 375 244 131 131

Less interest additional Tier 1 capital 19 6 13 5 8 4 4 4 11 3 8 3 5 2 2 2

Profit for the period excl. interest additional Tier 1 capital 1.022 337 685 253 433 266 166 166 857 221 636 265 371 241 129 129

Comprehensive income for the period 1.078 378 700 260 440 271 171 171 855 209 645 269 131 0 131 131

Less interest additional Tier 1 capital 19 6 13 5 4 4 4 4 11 3 8 3 5 2 2 2

Comprehensive income for the period, excl. interest additional Tier 1 capital 1.059 372 687 255 437 267 167 167 843 206 638 266 126 -2,4 128 128

Total equity 12.774 12.774 12.410 12.410 12.220 12.220 9.758 9.758 10.100 10.100 9.895 9.895 9.637 9.637 5.665 5.665

Less additional Tier 1 capital 350 350 350 350 416 416 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 250 250

Equity, excl. additional Tier 1 capital 12.424 12.424 12.060 12.060 11.804 11.804 9.408 9.408 9.750 9.750 9.545 9.545 9.287 9.287 5.415 5.415

Average equity certificate, excl. additional Tier 1 capital 11.087 12.242 10.905 11.932 10.777 10.606 9.579 9.579 7.518 9.647 7.416 9.416 7.287 7.351 5.351 5.351

Days 365 92 273 92 181 91 90 90 365 92 273 92 181 91 90 90

Profit for the period, annualised excl. interest additional Tier 1 capital 1.022 1.337 916 1.003 873 1.069 674 674 857 879 850 1.053 747 969 523 523

Divided by average equity, excl. additional Tier 1 capital 11.087 12.242 10.905 11.932 10.777 10.606 9.579 9.579 7.518 9.647 7.416 9.416 7.287 7.351 5.351 5.351

Return on equity, profit before other comprehensive income 9,2 % 10,9 % 8,4 % 8,4 % 8,1 % 10,1 % 7,0 % 7,0 % 11,4 % 9,1 % 11,5 % 11,2 % 10,3 % 13,2 % 9,8 % 9,8 %

Comprehensive income for the period, annualised, excl. interest additional Tier 1 capital 1.059 1.477 918 1.011 881 1.072 678 678 843 817 852 1.056 254 -9,7 520 520